2013/6/1                                                           Page.1                                                                             Rev.1.01
NLSDAxxCDN
Small Package Bi-directional TVS for ESD Protection
Application
◆ LED Lighting
◆ Embedded System
◆ Handheld Device
◆ Computer

Electrical Characteristics (@25 °C)
Part Number Device Mark-
ing
VRWM
(Volt)
VB
(Volt)
VC
(Volt)
IPP
(A)
IR
(uA)
CJ
(pF)
NLSDA33CDN D3 3.3 3.5 12 15 1 20
NLSDA05CDN D5 5 6 18 14 1 60
NLSDA08CDN D8 8 8.5 22 10 1 45
NLSDA12CDN DD 12 13.3 30 7 1 27
NLSDA15CDN DE 15 16.7 37 6 1 25
NLSDA18CDN DF 18 19.5 47 4 1 45
NLSDA24CDN DH 24 26.7 55 3 1 24
Figure1. Clamping waveform of posi-
tive 8KV ESD contact
Figure2. Clamping waveform of nega-
tive 8KV ESD contact